KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

. 9

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

| PROJECT | DENTIFICATION | Initial: | х | Revised: | | Emo | ergency: | |
|-----------------------------|---|------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------|
| District Name: | Jefferson | District Code: | 275 | Facility Name: <u>Watson I</u> | Lane Elementary | School | School Code: | 69 |
| Grade Leve | Served: PS-5 | Current S | udent Capacity: | 625 | District Facilit | ies Plan Date: | | |
| Project Nan | ne: | Roof F | Replacement | | | Building ID Nu | mber: | * |
| Project Site Physical Ad | | 7201 Watson L Street | ane | · | Louisville | - | 6 | |
| Constructio | n Delivery Method: | X General Contra | actor | Construction I | Mgr. 🔲 Guara | anteed Energy | Savings Cor | ntract |
| District's Pr | ocurement Standard: | X Model Procure (KRS 45A) | ment | Bid Law (KRS 424.260) | | • • • | | |
| 1. DE | SCRIPTION AND SCO | OPE OF PROPOSE | D PROJECT | | | 8 | | |
| Ά. | Check and complete | the applicable item | 3: | | * | | | • |
| | 1. New Building | | | | | | | |
| | 2. Addition | | *: | | | - | t) | м. С. |
| | 3. Major Renovatio | n (Describe) | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| · – | A New Delaisstable | 01 | | | | | | |
| | 4. New Relocatable | ber | | Size | | | | |
| | 5. Equipment/Fu | irnishings Procurer | nent (Describe) | | | | | |
| X | 6. Minor Project (D | escribe) | Replacement of | 417 roofing squa | res | | | - |
| ⁱ 🗖 | 7. Site (Complete t | he Following) | | | 2.8 1. 5. | | | |
| | a. New Site Ace | quisition | | Expansion | | Number o | of Acres | |
| | b. A site has be | en acquired in acco | ordance with 702 | 2 KAR 4:050 requi | irements. | | | |
| | c. Location | Percentary 1 | | | | ¥. | | |
| 2 | d. Proposed sit | e currently owned b | y District | Yes | No No | If no, list site of | owner: | |
| B. | Compliance with 702 | KAR 4:180 and 70 | 2 KAR 4:160 | 3 | | | | |
| | This application is be | | | istrict Facility Plar | ı): | | | |
| 14 | 1. Priority Category | | | 2c/21 | | | | |
| ÷., | 2. Discretionary Ite | | | | | ξć. | • | |
| a 5.1 | 3. Minor project no | t listed on Facility P | lan: | | | * | | |
| c. | Provide a complete r 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6. | arrative of the prop | osed project. | This project w | vill replace 417 | squares of roof | îng in Sectio | ons |
| 1 | | | | | • | | | |
| | ······································ | | | - - | | | | |
| 2 . | | | | | | | | |
| D. | Proposed work relate | ed to the project but | excluded from t | | | | | |
| | · <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| | | | | +: | • • • • | | S. | |
| | | | | | | | | |

BG#_

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

| SCHOOL DISTRICT: JEFFERSON COUNTY | Initia | al: Revised | <u> </u> | BG# | 16-022 | |
|---|--|--|---|---|----------------------------|---------|
| | | | | (16-02 | 2) ROOF REPLAC WATSON L | |
| PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION | I | | | | WATSON L | ANE ES |
| A. Statement of Probable Cost: | | B. Funds Available: | | | | |
| 1. Total Construction Cost | 615,000 | 1. SFCC Cash Red | uiremen | t | | |
| 2. Architect/Engineer Fee | 40,760 | 2. SFCC Bond Red | | | | |
| 3. Construction Manager Fee | · · · · · | 3. SFCC Bond Sal | | | | |
| 4. Bond Discount | 14,371 | 4. Local FSPK Bor | d Sale | | | 718,527 |
| 5. Fiscal Agent Fee / Bank Rating | 4,156 | 5. Local General F | und Bond | l Sale | | , |
| 6. Construction Contingencies | 31,000 | 6. Cash – General | Fund | | | |
| 7. Site Acquisition | , | 7. Cash – Capital (| | | | |
| 9 Equipmont/Euroichingo | | 8. Cash – Building | - | | | |
| 9. Equipment/Computers | | 9. Cash – Investm | | ngs | | |
| 10. Technology Network System (KETS) | | 10. KETS | | 0 | | |
| 11. Other* Monitor/Reimbursables | 8,240 | 11. KYTC Reimburs | ement | | | |
| 12. Other* Asbestos Abatement | 5,000 | 12. Other* | | | | |
| 13. Other* | , | 13. Other* | | | | |
| 14. Other* | | 14. Other* | | | | |
| Total Project Cost | 718,527 | Total Funds Availab | le | | | 718,527 |
| *Define | - / - | *Define | | | | - / - |
| THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROBA | BLE COST AND FUND | S AVAILABLE AND IS REQU | IRED TO B | E REVIS | ED TO CORRESPON | D TO |
| and designated for this project during this fiscal year. | Textion. The sign | ng of this financial documen | certifies th | ie above | stated funds are avail | able |
| and designated for this project during this fiscal year. | Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman nd/or other projects in ment. KDE – District Faci R 4:180. | a combined school revenue | Date Date Date 3ond shoul | d discus | the financing with th | |
| and designated for this project during this fiscal year. NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of this an Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manager TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is approved by the I District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 KAI Comments: | Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman nd/or other projects in ment. KDE – District Faci R 4:180. | a combined school revenue | Date Date Date 3ond shoul | d discus | the financing with th | |
| and designated for this project during this fiscal year. NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of this an Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manager TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is approved by the I District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 KAI Comments: | Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman nd/or other projects in ment. KDE – District Faci R 4:180. ranch TION: provided | a combined school revenue | Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | d discuss with cu JCATIC reby ap ttion. F | the financing with th | e |
| and designated for this project during this fiscal year. | Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman nd/or other projects in ment. KDE – District Faci R 4:180. ranch TION: provided | a combined school revenue lities Branch indicating co BE COMPLETED ON INI is building project applica- the condition outlined in the attached submittal of | Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | d discuss with cu JCATIC reby ap ttion. F | the financing with th | e |
| and designated for this project during this fiscal year. | Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman nd/or other projects in ment. KDE – District Faci R 4:180. ranch TION: provided TO provided Co | a combined school revenue lities Branch indicating co BE COMPLETED ON INI is building project applica- the condition outlined in the attached submittal of | Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | d discuss with cu JCATIC reby ap ttion. F | the financing with th | e |